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Block 3: Elections 

 

[question #5] {single choice: pres_choice} 

#programming notes: please randomize options 1 and 2, but anchor “other” (3)  

 If the election for President were held today, would you vote for: 

<1> Kamala Harris, Democrat  

<2> Donald Trump, Republican  

<3> Some other candidate _______(text box) 

 

[question #6] {single choice: congress_choice} 

#programming notes: please randomize options 1 and 2, but anchor “other” (3)  

If the election for U.S. House of Representatives in your congressional district were held 

today, would you vote for: 

<1> The Democratic candidate  

<2> The Republican candidate 

<3> Some other candidate _______(text box) 

 

 

 

Block 4: Leadership & Approval  

 

#programmer: Please ask these questions as a grid.  Please randomize the order of the 

rows. Please reverse order of response options 1-4, but anchor 5 (Not sure).  

Names 

Q7:   app_biden 
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Q8: app_polis 

Q9: app_hickenlooper 

Q10: app_bennet  

 

How much do you approve or disapprove of the way that each of the following is 

handling their job? 

[q7] President Joe Biden  
[q8] Governor Jared Polis  
[q9] Senator John Hickenlooper 
[q10] Senator Michael Bennet 
 

<1> Strongly approve 

<2> Approve 

<3> Disapprove 
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<4> 
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There should be an age limit when it comes to running for federal office (the US House, 
the US Senate or the Presidency).  

<1> Strongly agree 

<2> Agree 

<3> Disagree 

<4> Strongly disagree 

<5> Not sure  

 

Q27_v2 

How much do you agree with the following statement? 

People over 70 should not be allowed to run for federal office (the US House, the US 
Senate or the Presidency).  

<1> Strongly agree 

<2> Agree 

<3> Disagree 

<4> Strongly disagree 

<5> Not sure  

 

#programmer: Please randomize order of block Q28-Q32 and block Q33-Q39.  

Block Q28-Q32 

#programmer: Please ask these questions as a grid.  Please randomize the order of the 

rows. Please reverse order of response options 1-6, but anchor 7 (Not sure).  

Names: 

Q28: mail_1 

Q29: mail_2 

Q30: mail_3 

Q31: mail_4 

Q32: mail_5 

 

How much do you agree with each of the following statements about the mail voting 

system in Colorado? 

[q28] When I talk to people during election season, I tend to know who has 

already returned their ballot.     

[q29] After I return my ballot, I generally mention that I’ve done so to other 

people.   
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[q30] If I know someone has already returned their ballot, it changes the way I 

talk to them about the election.  

[q31] If I know someone has already returned their ballot, their perspective holds 

more weight with me-3(o)6(n)6(e)-3( h)-5(a)-3(s)10( a)-5(lr)5(e)-3(a)6(d)-3(y re)-2(tu)-5(r)9(e)-3(ig)00912E 1
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[q37] I find it helpful to be able to talk to other people while filling out my ballot.  

[q38] I usually fill out all parts of my ballot at the same time.  

[q39] There is just too much on the ballot in some years.  

 

<1> Strongly agree 

<2> Agree 

<3>Slightly agree 

<4>Slightly disagree 

<5> Disagree 

<6> Strongly disagree 

<7> Not sure  

 

#programmer: Please randomize order of items Q40 and Q41 
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Colorado voters often decide on policies directly through ballot measures. Which of the 

following sources, if any, have you relied on for information about this year’s ballot 

measures?  Please check all that apply.  

 

<1> Conversations with family, friends or neighbors  

<2> Political ads on TV or Radio  

<3> Political ads on social media (e.g., Facebook, X (Twitter))  

<4> Campaign mailings you’ve received at your residence   

<5> Communication from campaigns/groups (e.g., texts, phone calls, door knocks) 

<6> News stories about ballot measures (e.g., TV, online, newspaper) 

<7> Other: ______  [small text box] 

<8> None of these  



11 

 

<5>Weak Republican 

<6>Republican 

<7>
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Q49: prop_kk 

Q50: prop_127 

Q52: prop_131  

 

[question #44] {single choice: amend_h} 

#programming notes: please reverse answer options 1 and 2, but anchor 3 (not sure)  

Amendment H proposes amending the Colorado Constitution to create an 
independent board to preside over ethical misconduct hearings involving judges, 
and it would allow for increased public access to judicial discipline proceedings 
and records.  

If the election were held today, how would you vote on this amendment?  

<1> Favor the amendment 
<2> Oppose the amendment 
<3> Not sure  

 

 

[question #45] {single choice: amend_j } 

Amendment J proposes amending the Colorado Constitution to repeal its 
language that defines a valid marriage as only consisting of a union between a 
man and a woman.  

If the election were held today, how would you vote on this amendment? 

<1> Favor the amendment 
<2> Oppose the amendment    
<3> Not sure  

 
[question #46] {single choice: amend_k} 

#programmer: please randomly assign respondents to Q46_v1 or Q46_v2 with a .5 
probability.  

#programming notes: for Q46_v1, Q46_v2 please reverse answer options 1 and 2, but 
anchor 3 (not sure)  

Q46V_1 

Amendment K proposes amending the Colorado Constitution to make deadlines one 
week earlier for citizens to submit signatures for initiative and referendum petitions, and 
for judges to file declarations of intent to seek another term.  It would also require the 
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content of ballot measures to be published in local newspapers 30 days earlier than is 
currently required by law.   

If the election were held today, how would you vote on this amendment?  

<1> Favor the amendment 
<2> Oppose the amendment    
<3> Not sure  

 
Q46V_2 

Amendment K proposes amending the Colorado Constitution to make deadlines earlier 
for citizens to submit signatures for initiative and referendum petitions, and for judges to 
file declarations of intent to seek another term.  It would also require the content of 
ballot measures to be published in local newspapers earlier than is currently required by 
law.   

If the election were held today, how would you vote on this amendment?  
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If the election were held today, how would you vote on this proposition? 

<1> Favor the proposition 
<2> Oppose the proposition 
<3> Not sure  

 
 
 
[question #52] {single choice: prop_131} 

#programming notes: please reverse answer options 1 and 2, but anchor 3 (not sure)  

Proposition 131 would create new election processes for certain state and federal 
offices.  After conditions in state law are met, it would establish an all-candidate primary 
election for these offices; the top four candidates – regardless of party – would advance 
to the general election.  In the general election, voters would then be allowed to rank the 
candidates in order of preference, and votes would be counted over multiple rounds to 
determine who wins the election.  

If the election were held today, how would you vote on this proposition? 

<1> Favor the proposition 
<2> Oppose the  proposition 
<3> Not sure  

 
 

 
 
 

 

Block 8: Trust & Economic Conditions  

#programmer: Please ask these questions as a grid.  Please randomize the order of the 

rows. Please reverse order of response options.   

Names:     

Q53: trust_fed 

Q54: trust_colorado 

Q55: trust_localgov 

Q56: trust_police  

 

How often do you trust each of the following to do what is in the public's best interest?  

[q53] the Federal Government (1) 
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[q54] Colorado State Government  (2) 

[q55] Your Local Government  (3)  

[q56] Your Local Police Department  (4) 

 

<1> Always 
<2> Most of the time 
<3> About half the time 
<4> Rarely  
<5> Never  

 

#programmer: Please ask these questions as a grid.  Please randomize the order of the 

rows. Please reverse order of response options.   

Names:  

Q57: econ_us 

Q58: econ_colorado 

Q59: econ_local 

 

 How would you rate the economic conditions in each of the following as of today?  

[q57] The United States  

[q58] Colorado  

[q59] Your local community  

 

<1> Excellent 

<2> Good 

<3> Average 

<4> Fair 

<5> Poor  

 

 

Block 9: MIP 

[question #60] {textbox: problem_us} 
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If you had to pick, what one issue do you think is the most important problem facing the 
United States today? Please write out the issue in the space provided. <small text box> 

[question #61] {textbox: problem_colorado} 

If you had to pick, what one issue do you think is the most important problem facing 
Colorado today? Please write out the issue in the space provided. <small text box> 

 

 

Block 10: Threats to the First Amendment 

 

#programmer: Please ask these questions as a dynamic grid.  Please randomize the 

order of the rows. Please reverse order of response options 1-4, but anchor 5 (Not 

sure).  

Names:  

Q62: threat_1 

Q63: threat_2 

Q64: threat_3 

Q65: threat_4 

Q66: threat_5 
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Block 11: Policies & Issues 

 

[question #67] {static: policyintro} 

 

 Now we would like to ask you about various policies and issues that have been in the 
news recently.  

#programmer: please randomize order of questions 68-76 

Names 

Q69: cost_living  

Q70: tabor 

Q71: guns 

Q72: climate 

Q73: migration 

Q74: abortion_sc 

Q75: israel  

Q76: ukraine  

 

[question #69] {single choice: cost_living} 

#programming notes: please reverse order of response options 1-5. 

How concerned personally are you about the cost of living in Colorado?  

<1> Very concerned 

<2> Concerned  

<3> Somewhat concerned  

<4> Not very concerned  

<5> Not at all concerned 

<6 fixed> Not sure   

 

[question #70] {single choice: tabor} 
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#programming notes: please reverse order of response options 1-4, but anchor 5 (Not 
Sure)  
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<2> Concerned  

<3> Somewhat concerned  

<4> Not very concerned  

<5> Not at all concerned  

<6 fixed> Not sure  

[question #73] {single choice: migration} 

#programming notes: please reverse order of response options, but hold <5, not sure> 
fixed.  

How much do you agree with the following statement: 
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Block Q77-80 

#programmer: Please ask these questions as a grid.  Please randomize the order of the 

rows. Please reverse order of response options 1-6, but anchor 7 (Not sure).  

Names: 

Q77: system_1 

Q78: system_2 

Q79: system_3 

Q80: system_4 

 

 

How much do you agree with each of the following statements about the US political 

system? 

[q77] I often wish there were more political parties to choose from.       

[q78] Having more than two major political parties would make it harder to solve 

the country’s problems.  

[q79] For presidential elections, we should replace the Electoral College with a 

national popular vote.  

[q80] The U.S. Constitution should be amended so that states with larger 

populations have more senators than smaller states.  

 

<1> Strongly agree 

<2> Agree 

<3>Slightly agree 

<4>Slightly disagree 

<5> Disagree 

<6> Strongly disagree 

<7> Not sure  

 

 

[end of questions] 

 

 

DEBRIEFING STATEMENT 




